
STATUS OF CORRIDORS IN OHIO 
 
 
Appalachian Development Highway System (ADHS) 
Ohio Corridors as of September 30, 2014 
 
Summary 
Total Number of ADHS Miles:      303.2 miles 
Number of ADHS Miles Eligible for Funding:    201.5 miles 

Number of ADHS Completed Miles:    178.2 miles 
Miles in Design/Right-of-Way Stage:      16.2 miles 
Miles in Location Study Stage:        7.1 miles 
 

Total ADHS-Funded Obligations To Date 
(Federal and State):                $604.4 million 
    
Estimated Cost to Complete, Federal and State Funds:           $459.7 million 
(as of September 30, 2011): 
      Corridor B:       $360.8 million 
      Corridor B1:                complete 
      Corridor C:         $98.9 million 
      Corridor C1:                complete 
      Corridor D:                complete 
 
Fiscal Year 2014 Obligations 
During fiscal year 2014, Ohio obligated $11.9 million federal funds on the ADHS from 
past dedicated federal funds to ADHS prior to MAP-21. 
 
Status of Corridors 
 
Corridor B (U.S. 52, State Route 253) 
Corridor B runs from the Kentucky state line at Greenup Dam, along the Ohio River to 
east of Portsmouth, then north to Scioto County Airport and towards northwest to 
Corridor C near Lucasville. The total length of the corridor is 23.0 miles. 
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Authorized for ADHS Funding   20.6 miles 
All Eligible Work Complete      4.4 miles 
Design & ROW Stage     16.2 miles 

 
Projects currently under way on Corridor B in Ohio include: 
 

• Location studies underway on the Portsmouth Bypass.  
 
Corridor B1 (U.S. 23) 
Corridor B1 runs from the Kentucky state line at Portsmouth north to the junction of 
Corridor C and Corridor B. The total length of the corridor is 11.6 miles. 
 
Authorized for ADHS Funding   5.7 miles 

All Eligible Work Complete        5.7 miles 
 
Corridor C (U.S. 23) 
Corridor C runs from its junction with Corridor B near Lucasville to I-270 at Columbus. 
The total length of the corridor is 71.7 miles. 
 
Authorized for ADHS Funding   13.1 miles 

All Eligible Work Complete       6.0 miles 
Location Studies Stage          7.1 miles 

 
Corridor C1 (U.S. 35) 
Corridor C1 runs from its junction with Corridor C at Chillicothe to its junction with 
Corridor D at Jackson. The total length of Corridor C1 is 27.3 miles. 
 
Authorized for ADHS Funding   9.4 miles 

All Eligible Work Complete     9.4 miles 
 

Corridor D (State Route 32, State Route 124, U.S. 50) 
Corridor D runs from I-275 east of Cincinnati to the West Virginia state line at Belpre 
and Parkersburg. The total length of the corridor is 169.6 miles. 
 
Authorized for ADHS Funding   152.7 miles 

All Eligible Work Complete  152.7 miles 

 Ohio♦ 2 



ASHTABULA
LAKE

LUCAS

FULTON

GEAUGA

WILLIAMS

CUYAHOGA

OTTAWA

WOOD

LORAIN
TRUMBULL

SANDUSKY
ERIE

HENRY

DEFIANCE

SUMMIT

PORTAGE

HURON

MEDINA

SENECA

PAULDING
HANCOCKPUTNAM

MAHONINGASHLAND
CRAWFORD

RICHLAND

WYANDOT

WAYNEVAN WERT STARK
COLUMBIANA

ALLEN
HARDIN

CARROLL

MERCER
MORROW

MARION
AUGLAIZE HOLMES

TUSCARAWAS

JEFFERSONKNOX

LOGAN
UNIONSHELBY

COSHOCTONDELAWARE HARRISON

DARKE
LICKING

CHAMPAIGN

GUERNSEY

MIAMI

BELMONT

MUSKINGUM

FRANKLIN

MADISON

CLARK

NOBLE
FAIRFIELD

PERRY
MONTGOMERYPREBLE MONROEGREENE

PICKAWAY

MORGAN

FAYETTE

HOCKING

WASHINGTON

BUTLER WARREN

CLINTON ATHENSROSS
VINTON

HIGHLAND

HAMILTON

CLERMONT

BROWN

JACKSON

MEIGS
PIKE

ADAMS

GALLIA

SCIOTO

LAWRENCE

23

23

24

30

33

33

3335

35

30
30

30

62

62

62

5050

52

52

50

23

23 50

36 22

22

22

36

36

42

42

42

4227

68

68

20

20

246
6

6

20

224 224

422

224

322

250

250

250

127

127

127

90

80

75

75

75

71

80

80

76
80

71

71

77

77

77

70
70

70

271

480

275

675

D

D

B

C

C

B-1

C-1 To Parkersburg, WV

To Ashland, KY

Lake Erie

Ohio River

Marietta

Cambridge

Athens

Jackson

Gallipolis

Steubenville

Portsmouth

Ironton

Hillsboro

Circleville

Chillicothe

Zanesville

Lancaster

Youngstown

Mans�eld

Marion

Findlay

Sandusky

Bowling Green

Lima Canton

Cleveland

Cincinnati

Akron

Toledo

Dayton

Columbus

0 25 50

Miles

City/Town

U.S. HighwayInterstate Highway

Appalachian Corridor
(Status as of September 30, 2014)

D D

79

Appalachian Region

50

Not Open to Tra�cOpen to Tra�c

Appalachian Development Highway System
OHIO


	Status of the Appalachian Development Highway System as of September 30, 2014
	Development Highway System
	as of September 30, 2014

	STATUS OF CORRIDORS IN NORTH CAROLINA
	Summary
	Fiscal Year 2014 Obligations
	Status of Corridors
	Map: ADHS in North Carolina

	STATUS OF CORRIDORS IN OHIO
	Summary
	Fiscal Year 2014 Obligations
	Status of Corridors
	Map: ADHS in Ohio


